	LIO DEDICTION OF COMMEDCE
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORI	U.S. Retent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENT	SONLY
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Lucent Technologies	Name: PMJ Family Limited Partnership
	Internal Address:
	Internal Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Aşşignment	OOO O with Oliffer
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 909 South Clifton
Other	
	City: Park Ridge State: L Zip: 60068
4/30/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6078819; 5519762;
= + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +	5371784; 4731814
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes 🗸 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Niro, Scavone, Haller & Niro	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$
	Enclosed
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
404 W 1 Mark 1 and 1 and 1	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	14-1131
Suite 4600	[4-113]
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60602	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
Elizabeth I. Rvan May 30, 2003	
Elizabeth L. Ryan VVIII Name of Person Signing	/ Signature / Date
	r sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

In consideration of Ten Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the value, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged: ASSIGNOR Lucent Technologies, a Delaware corporation, subject to existing rights and licenses of third parties, hereby sells, transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to ASSIGNEE, PMJ Family Limited Partnership, an Illinois partnership, and any successor, assigns and legal representative of the ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to the following United States Patent Nos:

<u>Patent No</u>	<u>. </u>
6,078,819	"Apparatus and Method for Prolonging Battery Life in a Portable Telephone Having and Second Deactivating Conditions"
5,519,762	"Adaptive Power Cycling For a Cordless Telephone"
5,371,784	"Remote Auxilliary Charging Cradle For Cordless Telephone Handset"
4,731,814	"Computer-Controlled Cordless Telephone"

including any and all applications, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and any foreign counterparts, together with all claims for damages by reasons of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the claimed inventions, together with the right to sue for, and collect the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand this day of April 2003

LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC.

BY: D. LAURENCE PADILLA

Its: President, IP Business

PATENT REEL: 013691 FRAME: 0718

RECORDED: 05/30/2003